tion Manual

@ Instruc

S
®
A )
S
2 £
S0
WO
=g Y
® S s
a8
B Q=
000

\J

e pros kT @ @ @ @[ Volz 115284 |



Th an k ou Thank you for selecting this HB HPI product! This Kit is designed to be fun to drive and uses top quality parts for
y durability and performance. The instruction manual you are reading was designed to be easy to follow yet thorough
in its explanations. Hotbodies wants you to enjoy driving your new Hotbodies product. If you come across any

problems or need some help getting through a step, give us a call and we will do our very best to help you. You can
also contact us on the internet at www.hotbodiesonline.com.

®This is a high performance R/C kit, and it requires regular maintenance for best performance. If you don’t do regular maintenance the perfor
mance will suffer. Hotbodies has all the necessary parts and accessories available to keep your car performing at its best.

The caution or attention symbols will warn you about steps that can be very dangerous.
Please read and understand the instructions carefully before proceeding.

Cautions
Warnhinweise
Précautions

Attention Failure to follow these instructions can

Failure to follow these instructions can Achiun g cause injury to yourself or others.

damage your kit, and cause serious

g Y Attention You might also cause property damage or
= o bodily injury or death. e damage your kit.
Cautions .
Warnhinweise Before Running ) ) .
Précautions ®Please read manual with parent or guardian (responsible adult).
BES Before Operating

®Make sure that all screws and nuts are properly tightened.
®Always use fresh batteries for transmitter and receiver to avoid losing control of the model.
®Make sure no one else is using the same radio frequency as you are using.
®Please confirm the range of the radio operation.
During Running

@®Please do not run on a public street, this could cause serious accidents, personal injuries and/or property
damage.

®Please do not run near pedestrians or small children.

®Please do not run in small or confined areas.
After Running

@ Turn OFF receiver first, then turn OFF transmitter. This will prevent the car from losing control.
Battery safety

®Please be careful when handling the battery. It will be hot after running. If the wire is frayed, a short circuit
can cause a fire.

lj: L\) b (— ZDEIF. HB HPIRBZBEVLETFOWREELT, BICHEDNESTEVNET, FAUREEDZEOMHZFER L. I\ UNIVIEETHHR
- BEIFEEINTVFT, Ffe. AHABRADLEDH CTHRAL—XICEFETEDLSZLDISA N, RIRTEFHLTBDFEIDT. &
LBFEBVEREW ETELWS I TYSATERI— FEETLEE, 58, HOTBODIESTIFESE DR LB FHEDADI L, #HHIL
TRRULIBH> TVEEEEVWERE>TEDET,
REPOFECTRELROTEVFK LI SBIBICBRAVEDE KISV, HEZECHERAICEDETICHU FARURRAE ZHHH <IEEL.

O MAEIFR/CH—DMREZER D ICHRIES B DO ICFETRDA VT F VABUETT, XVFTFYRAZETHIEVWER/CH—MEORALEDET,
HOTBODIESTIE. XVFF Y APEBEAICARTZNN—YZRABLTHDEIDT, ESZTHRALLEEL.

FREFHAZE CRBBFRANDREPIREERACHIET DHIC. BIROUESIRE. SBIRVICDOVWTUTOEES TEERTETOTVET,
ABZ &L CEBOETANZBHH LT,

Cﬁ,‘gjggf;,weise COERFESEBDRVET DE, BHDE

Attention

Achtung CORRISROEWDRVET DL, BHNHEEZ

i P SEICEAGHED AT BRI AEE
Précautions = marRLTLE T,

Attonton BT, MEEORENMEESNSNEER

LTWLET,

R

Cautions -
Warnhinweise E5E%#iIC
Précautions  eREEDFLUTHIPBEBFHH L,
a8 4 e
== ESEHRIDFR
OZIDRY, v NMIBHDBVHNFT VI UET,
OXEHRDOBHBREZF T vILET, BHOFENIEVE, FZ2IY MO—ILIDENURGLLEDBIRTY . FHDITHRZED
DIFTLEELY,
OENERUIURSIL (B EEAULTVDADED ICLVEVWHRERLET, I MO—LHHREVEER. I<ICETE
RIELTLEELY,
OIF(EHE (BROME< IR DESRZELTIREEL,
ESEIHOIR
@B TOETIEHBLEDH L IEEL,
OSTE VIS HEFHOVDBATIEETEEBVNTLLE L,
OB PEBEDF TR ETET BN TLEEL,
ESEIEOIR
O U TZEHDR A v FEOFFICLTH SXIEHDR A v FEOFFICLTLZEL, IEBEMEZ 2LEHRET IENDBDOFET,
Ny FU—RDHFNDER
®/({y FU—DBD RN THERLTLEEL, I— R, HROBNHSDY 3— MTKDRAT, 77 RPAKEEDBNHGDET,

PAGE 2




~
Da n ke Vielen Dank, dass Sie sich fiir HB HPI entschieden haben! Dieses Auto soll SpaB8 machen und verwendet nur hochwertige
Materialien fiir beste Leistungen und Haltbarkeit. Die Anleitung, die Sie gerade lesen, ist einfach zu verstehen und dabei sehr
ausfiihrlich. Hotbodies will, dass Sie Erfolg und SpaB8 mit lnrem neuen Modell haben! Falls es dennoch einmal zu Problemen
kommen sollte, melden Sie sich bei uns. Wir werden alles in unserer Macht stehende tun, um zu helfen. Sie kbnnen uns auch

gerne unter www.hotbodiesonline.com. kontaktieren.

@®Dies ist ein hochleistungs RC-Auto und bendtigt regelmédBige Wartung. Wenn Sie diese Wartungsarbeiten nicht durchfiihren wird die Leistung
des Autos darunter leiden. Alle zur Wartung benétigten Teile sind bei Hotbodies erhiltlich.

Die Warnsymbole weisen Sie auf %efé'hrliche Bauabschnitte hin.
Bitte lesen und verstehen Sie die Anweisungen bevor Sie sie durchfiihren.

Cautions
Warnhinweise

Attention Wenn Sie diesen Anweisungen nicht folgen,
Achtung  kénnen Sie oder andere verletzt werden.

Wenn Sie diesen Anweisungen nicht fol-
gen, kénnen Sie oder Ihr Auto Schaden
davontragen.

Précautions

a8 A
]

Attention Es kann auch sein, dass dabei Sachschaden
P an anderen Dingen oder ihrem Auto entsteht.

Cautions

Warnhinweise Vor dem Fahren
Précautions @Bitte lesen Sie die Anleitung (zusammen mit einem Erwachsenen/Erziehungsberechtigten).
BEE Vor dem Betrieb

@Stellen Sie sicher, dass alle Schrauben und Muttern korrekt sitzen.

®Verwenden Sie immer volle Batterien fiir den Sender und Empfianger, um Empfangsstérungen zu vermeiden.
@Stellen Sie sicher, dass niemand anderes die gleiche Frequenz verwendet.

@®Uberpriifen Sie die Reichweite der RC-Anlage.

Wéhrend dem Fahren
@®Fahren Sie nicht auf éffentlichen Stra8en. Dies kann zu schweren Unféllen mit Personen- oder
Sachschéaden fiihren.
@®Fahren Sie nicht in der Nahe von FuBBgéngern oder kleinen Kindern.
@®Fahren Sie nicht auf zu kleinen oder zu eng begrenzten Gelédnden.

Nach dem Fahren
@ Schalten Sie den Empfénger aus, dann erst den Sender. Dies verhindert, dass das Auto auSer Kontrolle gerét.

Hinweise zum Fahrakku
@®Geben Sie im Umgang mit dem Fahrakku bitte Acht. Er ist nach dem Fahren sehr heiB. Falls die Kabel
beschédigt sind, kann ein Kurzschluss ein Feuer auslésen.

Me re ,' Merci d’avoir choisi ce produit HB HPI! Ce kit a été congu pour étre amusant & conduire, et utilise des piéces de la plus haute
qualité pour Ila longévité et les performances. Le manuel d’utilisation qui est entre vos mains a été congu pour vous fournir
des explications faciles a suivre mais complétes. Hotbodies espére que vous aurez plaisir a piloter votre nouveau kit radio-
commandé. Si vous rencontrez des problémes ou si vous avez besoin d’aide pour une étape, appelez-nous et nous ferons de
notre mieux pour vous aider. Vous pouvez aussi nous contacter par Internet sur www.hotbodiesonline.com.

®Ceci est un kit radio-commandé de hautes performances, et requiert un entretien régulier pour donner le meilleur de lui-méme.
Si vous n’effectuez pas un entretien régulier, les performances en souffriront. Hotbodies a toutes les piéces et les accessoires nécessaires
pour maintenir les performances de votre véhicule a leur meilleur niveau.

Les symboles attirant votre attention vous avertiront des étapes qui peuvent étre trés dangereuses. Veuillez lire soigneusement
les instructions et bien les comprendre avant toute utilisation.

Cautions En ne suivant pas ces instructions
Warnhinweise vous pourriez endommager votre kit, et

Attention  En ne suivant pas ces instructions vous pourriez
Achtung  vous blesser vous-méme ou blesser d’autres

Précautions provoquer de sérieux dégats corporels
=& ou méme mortels.

Attention personnes. Vous pourriez également provoquer
R des dégats matériels ou endommager votre kit.

Cautions

Warnhinweise Avant de mettre en marche
Précautions ®Veuillez lire le manuel avec un parent ou un adulte responsable.
25 Avant de mettre en marche

@ Vérifiez que toutes les vis et les boulons sont correctement serrés.

@ Utilisez toujours des batteries nouvellement chargées pour I’émetteur et le récepteur afin d’éviter de perdre
le contréle du véhicule.

@ Vérifiez que personne d’autre n’utilise la méme fréquence radio que vous.

@ Vérifiez le champ d’action du fonctionnement de la radio.

Pendant le fonctionnement
®Ne faites pas fonctionner sur une voie publique, cela pourrait provoquer des accidents graves, des bles-
sures corporelles et/ou des dommages aux biens.
®Ne faites pas fonctionner a proximité de piétons ou d’enfants en bas age.
®Ne faites pas fonctionner dans des lieux petits ou fermés.
Aprés l'arrét
@ Eteignez d’abord le récepteur, puis I'émetteur. Cela empéchera une éventuelle perte de contréle du véhicule.
Sécurité de la batterie
®Faites trés attention lorsque vous manipulez la batterie.
Elle sera trés chaude aprés utilisation. Si un cable était dénudé, un court-circuit pourrait provoquer un incendie.

PAGE 3



“—-—_—

Equipment Needed BE32Hd Benétigtes Zubehér Equipement nécessaire

Radio Components ZOiavi—%>  Fernsteuer Anlage Eléments de la radio

You will need a 2-channel radio system with servo, electronic speed control, battery pack, motor, pinion gear, battery, tires and body.

2F v YR IVX(EHE, ZEE, Y—R, ESC. ETRANYFU—, E—F—. EZFVFT7. 514V, ZERANYFU—, ETANYTU—FTER. KT v, BERBULTIREEL.

Sie bendtigen eine 2-Kanal RC-Anlage, ein Servo, einen elektronische Fahrtenregler, Fahrakkus, einen Motor, Ritzel und Reifen.

Vous aurez besoin d’un systéme radio a 2 voies, avec un servo, un contréleur électronique de vitesse, un pack de batteries, un moteur, un pignon, une batterie et des pneus.

Make sure the servo sizes are as shown.
BEOTEOY—REERLE T,

Steering Servo Achten Sie auf die GréBe Ihres Servos.
ZFPUITH—i Les servos doivent étre des dimensions indiquées.
Lenkservo

Servo de direction - 48~49.5mm —

N A

19~21mm

)

8~12mm

v

Receiver Electronic Speed Control (ESC)
{5 ZE—RIY kO—5—(ESC)
Empfédnger Elektronischer Fahrtenregler (ESC)

Récepteur Contréleur de vitesse (ESC)
N, e : 15~30mm
(1
I
=L -

‘4— 40~42mm ——

Pinion Gear (64 Pitch) 540 Type Electric Motor Body
E=FUF7 (B4EYF) 540894 XE—5— RF«

Ritzel (64dp) 540er Elektromotor Karosserie
Pignon (64 dp) Moteur électrique type 540 Carrosserie

Strapping Tape Batteries for transmitter Battery Battery Charger
o7~ EERAI(yFU— NyFU— FEmEaR
Akku-Klebeband Senderbatterien Fahrakku Akkuladegerit
Bande de fixation Piles de I’émetteur Batterie Chargeur de batterie

=

Cautions If you do not use a charger designed to charge Nickel Metal Hydride / LiPo batteries, The batteries will be damaged.
Warr]hlnwglse Ni-MH/Cy FU—, LiPo/ty FU—OFBICREARBERZLFEAL TS, SARBREZEALEVES. /(v T U—ORIBEEDEROET ZB/NDBOEFTOTEREL TILEL,
Précautions Wenn Sie keinen geeigneten Lader zum Laden der Nickel-Metall-Hydrid oder LiPo Akkus verwenden, werden die Akkus beschédigt.

& Si vous n’utilisez pas un chargeur congu pour recharger les batteries Nickel Métal Hydride ou LiPo, celles-ci seront endommagées.

PAGE 4




“—-—_—

Tools TE Werkzeuge Outils

Tools needed for assembly. sold separately.
FREBEEITHICBRTEDIENIUETY ., AESARLTLIEEL,

Zum Zusammenbau benétigtes Werkzeug. Separat erhiltlich.
Outils nécessaires pour la mise en place, vendus séparément.

Allen Wrench 1.5mm /2.0mm / 3.0mm
7NALYF 1.5mm/ 2.0mm / 3.0mm
Inbusschliissel 1.5mm / 2.0mm / 3.0mm
Clé Allen 1.5mm / 2.0mm / 3.0mm

Side Cutters
—yi\—
Seitenschneider
Pinces coupantes

e
=

Needle Nosed Pliers
SIUFRYF
Flachzange

Pince a bec fin

Turnbuckle Wrench 3.7x80mm
=Ny 7 )bLVF 3.7X80mm
Spurstangenschliiessel 3.7x80mm
Clé a biellette pass inverse 3.7x80mm

Droop Gage
RIL—F5'—
Federweg Lehre
Jjauge hauteur de caisse bas

=

A

101913
Cross Wrench Hobby Knife Reamer Droop Gage Block
S=/0RLYF RE—=F17 JORF 4 —U—7— RIL—F5'—=yJOvy
Kreuzschliissel Modellbaumesser Karosserieloch-Bohrer Federweg Lehre Block
Clé en croix Couteau de modélisme Alésoir Jjauge hauteur de caisse bas bloc
‘ 101999 ~—
Calipers Gray Differential Lube Instant Cement Paint
JF¥R FIIUR (§-9) R EH AT« FER
Messschieber Graues Differentialfett Sekundenkleber Lexanfarbe
Pied a coulisse Graisse différentiel grise Colle rapide Peinture
Included Items  Enthaltenes Werkzeug
Fv bcA>TW3¥  Eléments inclus
HBC8122-6 HBC8122-9
SILICON DIFF OIL #7,000 Shock Oil #500
YUIAVFIFAI #7,000 Y3 v U741 #500
SILIKON DIFFOEL #7,000 Déampferol #500
HUILE DIFF SILICONE gr.7,000 Huile d’amortisseur #500

Caution Achtung

EFTLOEE  Attention ROIFBFACIRETEEBNTL EE,

Do not drive the car in the following places.

Beachten Sie beim Fahren bitte folgende Hinweise.

Ne conduisez pas la voiture dans les endroits suivants.

Do not run on public streets or highways. This could cause serious accidents, personal injuries, and/or property damage.

BREE, BPANER B CRETSEBENTLIEEL,

Fahren Sie niemals auf éffentlichen StraBBen. Dies kann zu schweren Unféllen mit Personen- und Sachschaden fiihren.

Do not run in water or sand.

KiegEb, BiEETRETEIRPIVTLZEEL, HRORRICFDT EHGDET,
Fahren Sie nie in Wasser oder Sand.

Ne faites pas fonctionner dans I’eau ou sur le sable.

Ne faites pas fonctionner sur la voie publique ou la route. Cela pourrait provoquer des accidents graves, des blessures corporelles ou des dommages aux biens.

PAGE 5




“—-—_—

Understanding the part number system
BmBSDHRH A

Erklarung zur Teilenummerierung

Comprendre le systéme de numérotage des piéces

Refer to sellable number to purchase parts.

FABATER LTV HBRESE2TGENAESEAVNTVET, BRBARKICZOFEFTHREIFET,.
® Verwenden Sie die Ersatzteilnummer um Einzelteile zu kaufen.

Reportez-vous a la référence pour acheter des piéces.

114516

Big Bore 10.5mm Shock Body/Cap Set

EvJR7 10.56mm Y3 vIRT«/FrvT £y b
(— Big Bore 10.5mm Daempfergehaeuse/Kappen Set
Bouchon/Corps Amortisseur/ Gros Diam 10.5mm

of |l O

114516(6": 114516 @ 114516 ©
Cylinder l:’\;{er Cap Shock Body Cylinder Upper Cap

I —-ORFvvT YavomiT— VI yIN—FrvT
Daempferkdppe Unten Daempfergehaeuse Daempferkappe Oben
Bouchon iniérieur cylindi Corps Amortisseur Bouchon supérieur cylindre

|

X_ A sellable part number followed by a letter in a circle indicates a set.
114516 © BRESOBICT LT 7Ry MOOBGBBAEI Y MEh DREEERL TLVET,
Eine Ersatzteilnummer mit einem Buchstaben im Kreis zeigt ein Set an.
Un numéro de référence suivi d’une lettre dans un cercle indique un ensemble.

N
The number in parentheses refers to the parts tree, followed by a number in a black circle indicating the specific part on that tree.
BRESDRICHD () DROBESRBTISZAFYIN—YDREDS VF—CRENTVDESELEDFT,

@ ODFICEEENTVIESOBREFEAEE L.

Die Nummer in der Klammer gibt den Spritzling an. Die Nummer im schwarzen Kreis dann das Einzelteil am Spritzling.

Le nombre entre parenthéses se rapporte a la grille de piéces, il est suivi d’un nombre qui est dans un
cercle noir, qui indique la piéce spécifique de cette grille.

Parts tree number
BRICRENTLHES 1T
Nummer des Spritzlings © ©

Numeéro de Ia grille de piéces —_,
1}

114548 (114165 (_?)

Sellable number Specific part

BRES (EFEBEES
Ersatzteilnummer Nummer des Einzelteils
Numeéro de référence Piéce spécifique

PAGE 6




STEP A-O1

Please apply instant cement to the edges of the chassis; this will help protect the edges of the chassis.
U r—VinEICEREEHIZERVAANT, Yv—YhRBT R LEHEET,

Bitte geben Sie etwas Sekundenklaber auf die Kanten des Chassis um ein Aufplatzen zu vermeiden.
Appliquer de Ia colle rapide sur les bords du chassis ; cela contribuera a protéger les bords du chassis.

Instant Cement
IR EER
Sekundenkleber
Colle rapide

114557

114501

A

114479

Flat Head Screw M3x6mm

114479
Flat Head Screw M3x6mm




Race Spec Ball Bearing 4x8x3mm

114471

g
S
&
£
[y

Pin 2x10mm

Button Head Screw M3x4mm

100558
Race Spec Button Head Screw M3x6mm

114476




Z264

114544 Pin 2x10mm

5x12x0.2mm

114541 @

5x7x0.2mm

114544
3.6x9.5x0.2mm

@g@&r

114542 (114157 @)
114542 (114157 ©)

114544
3.6x9.5x0.2mm

114542
(114157 @) 2
2

114543
P £
(s

Z264

sl Pin 2x10mm

5x12x0.2mm

- <

)
\

114542@
(114157 @)

5x7x0.2mm
114543

J

HBC8122-6

SILICON DIFF OIL #7,000
YUIYFIFA)L #7,000
SILIKON DIFFOEL #7,000

HUILE DIFF SILICONE gr.7,000

Fill to top of cross shafts with silicone diff oil.

FIV v I MORNBETYYAVFAIWERLET, .

Fiillen Sie das Gehéduse bis zum Wellenkreuz mit Silikon-Differential-Ol.

Remplissez d’huile jusqu’en haut des arbres transversaux avec de I'huile silicone pour différentiel.




114539

114539

Ol

Race Spec Ball Bearing 10x15x4mm

114529

)
114506

i
2083

Flat Head Screw M3x10mm 109132

114507 Flat Head Screw M3x6mm

114478
Race Spec Flat Head Screw M3x4mm Flat Head Screw M3x6mm

114539




75115
Ball Stud 4.3x10.3mm

@

114502 @

FL

114502 ©

114489
114504 1mm

@ (o =

114476
Race Spec Button Head Screw M3x6mm

114476
Race Spec Button Head Screw M3x6mm

114559
Flat Head Screw M3x6mm

Race Spec Button Head Screw M3x8mm:

114476
Race Spec Button Head Screw M3x6mm




75115
Ball Stud 4.3x10.3mm

114503 @
RR

114503 ©

114476
Race Spec Button Head Screw M3x6mm

114489

1mm

114560

114476
114491 Race Spec Button Head Screw M3x6mm

2mm

m{ @

114479
Flat Head Screw M3x6mm

114477 “ @

Race Spec Button Head Screw M3x8mm

114476
Race Spec Button Head Screw M3x6mm




114477

114475
Race Spec Button Head Screw M3x5mm

<
: l 114479
W Flat Head Screw M3x6mm

@

114475
Race Spec Button Head Screw M3x5mm

114477
Race Spec Button Head Screw M3x8mm BO12
Ball Bearing 3x6x2.5mm (Flanged)

114475
Race Spec Button Head Screw M3x5mm




114537
3x42mm

114545
(114162 @)

Set Screw M4x8mm

Z724

Flat Head Screw M3x6mm

114479

w
0
=
0




STEP D-0O2

75115

2724
Set Screw M4x8mm

114479
Flat Head Screw M3x6mm

@

75115
Ball Stud 4.3x10.3mm

114537
3x42mm

114490

1.5mm




2 Make 2 2@E{EDFT
%4 2 Stiick 2 fois

111194 ©
Z715

Set Screw M3x2.5mm

111192
@ Z156
[ o
\@\ ‘ = >
111194 ©

Gray Differential Lube

N z715
@—m @ Set Screw M3x2.5mm

X

111194 ©

114472
Race Spec Ball Bearing 5x10x4mm 2234

Cap Head Screw M2x5mm

114535 (] @

Pin 2x10mm

@ g‘l’l"Bgfaring 5x10x3mm
75116

114476
111195

Ball Stud 4.3x13mm
Race Spec Button Head Screw M3x6mm
Ball Bearing 5x10x3mm @

Lock Nut M3 Thin Type

114472

114547
‘ i (114164 @)
]_: \ ; \ 7
2264 (
Pin 2x10mm

114476
—J]o

75115 @
Race Spec Button Head Screw M3x6mm  Ball Stud 4.3x10.3mm
114477 O

Race Spec Button Head Screw M3x8mm

W
1
]
/g 1144
i 114547 75122
(114164 @)
2234 . @

68
2156
75115 @
Cap Head Screw M2x5mm

Ball Stud 4.3x10.3mm

Z676
53 Lock Nut M3 Thin Type

Gray Differential Lube

<5

\\\w\\%;"\j~(<\\
. IS iy
&?

-
>

>

114538
2.5x22mm

N\ N
@,
Z715 ‘

Set Screw M3x2.5mm




STEP E-O=2

2 Make 2 2{E{EbFd
24 2 stiick 2 fois

@

Z715
Set Screw M3x2.5mm

2156 @s

Gray Differential Lube

114486

75188 @

75115
Ball Stud 4.3x10.3mm

9’/1 14490
3x6x1.5mm

114536 Race Spec Ball Bearing 5x10x4mm
5.0mm

Z234 q

Cap Head Screw M2x5mm

Z715
Set Screw M3x2.5mm

B M—ey

114538
2.5x22mm

Z234
Cap Head Screw M2x5mm

amf] ()

114490
3x6x1.5mm

Pin 2x10mm

Race Spec Ball Bearing 5x10x4mm

Z715
Set Screw M3x2.5mm

. 114538




&
(&
SR 7 (
D))/

77

)

()
[
@
°
T
=
s
=
o)
3
<
o
h

7

JtHnomy

—
|
—

R
—

34mm

61246

3x24mm

3

112961

3x38mm

=
*‘*25.3mm —‘¢

(¢
D

||||II|IIIII|I|||III||.P"=1

e

Make 2 2f{EbFET

e e
114548 (114165 @)

114548 (114165 @)
114548 (114165 @)

,@.ﬂ‘,.i\\ /
4
KA

(O /A C




Z715
Set Screw M3x2.5mm
Set Screw M3x2.5mm

Z715

114548 (114165 @)
Set Screw M3x2.5mm
114548 (114165 @)
Set Screw M3x2.5mm
114548 (114165 @)

Race Spec Button Head Screw M3x6mm
114548 (114165 @)

Race Spec Button Head Screw M3x6mm

114476 " @
114476 ~ @

Set Screw M3x2.5mm
Set Screw M3x2.5mm

= Z715

= Z715

® g

VO ~O-9

> | /5] &) 7R ¢
I8

.‘_‘. ) Ve m‘ ‘\.,.. A u .’1///\\‘

£
e
S
=
3
~
3
@
s
Q

0
Q
5
R

Ball Stud 4.3x10.3mm

114548 (114165 @)
75115

114548 (114165 @)

STEP 04




STEP G-01

4 Make 4 4@EtebEs
24 4 Stiick 4 fois

HB70721

Shock Oil #500 28mm

YavIF4 )L #500

Déampferol #500 114516 @ 114517
Huile d’amortisseur #500 (3 Holes x1.1mm)

68767 > [8) /\Q\
114516 @ O A W
~?«‘
'// 114674

(P-3)

114548 (114165 @)

Move the shaft up and down slowly to remove all air bubbles. 114548 (114165 @)

WO DER FVEED LESEREE T,

Bewegen Sie die Kolbenstange langsam nach oben

und unten, damit Luftblasen entweichen kénnen.
HBC8122-9 Déplacez I'axe vers le haut et vers le bas douce- / 73523
Shock Oil #500 ment pour faire partir toutes les bulles. $ > 12x3tomm
avIFA)b #500 3
Déampferol #500 N
Huile d’amortisseur #500

|’ Use a Rag.
FAIEHERDET,
Verwenden Sie einen Putzlappen.
Utilisez un chiffon.

114518

114519

114531

114534

5.8mm




STEP G-02

114476
Race Spec Button Head Screw M3x6mm

2704
Set Screw M3x8mm

114476
Race Spec Button Head Screw M3x6mm

Z704
Set Screw M3x8mm

Z704
Set Screw M3x8mm




114549 (114166 @)
Race Spec Flat Head Screw M3x8mm

14480

1 o
Race Spec Flat Head Screw M3x8mm
'1

Lock Nut M3 Thin Type

114549 (114166 @)

1
g
=
8
]
3
I
=
g
82
<t O
e

114549 (114166 @)

Y

Race Spec Button Head Screw M3x8mm

114477

STEP H-01




STEP H-02

114552 (114235 @)  HB/Airtronics /JR/KO/ Sanwa ) _
23 50 When the power is on, the servo horn should be in the neutral

position as shown in the picture.
114552 (114235 @)  Hitec L P—RD=a— FSIOBIE, T—Ri—YDEO&SCEDES CRELET,
24 NMFvs ( (o) Bei eingeschalteter RC-Anlage sollte sich das Servo in der
= Neutralposition, wie hier gezeigt, befinden.

) Quand le contact est mis, le bras de servo devrait étre en posi-
114552 (211 PR gl;l’/‘Futaba \ tion neutre comme indiqué sur le schéma.

114475
Race Spec Button Head Screw M3x5mm

@
114479 '

Flat Head Screw M3x6mm i
S~

109132 J@
B
®~W®®q§4 »

Z083
Flat Head Screw M3x10mm

5115
Ball Stud 4.3x10.3mm

Ny

114512 @

Steering Servo (Not Included) 1143552
277UV FH—K @IFED) (114235 ©,0,0)
Lenkservo (Nicht enthalten) (23/24/25)
Servo de direction (Non inclus)

114480 d @ 114477 ~ @

Race Spec Flat Head Screw M3x8mm Race Spec Button Head Screw M3x8mm

Steering Linkage Adjustment
AFFUI TV I Tr—IDHE

Einstellen des Lenkgestdnges
Réglage de la tringlerie de direction

Adjust the steering linkage so that the tires
point straight when the servo is centered.
AFFUYIY—RB=1—RSILORICH A PHEOT I
BBALSCRAFFUYIY—RU I r—IZRELET,
Stellen Sie das Lenkgestédnge so ein, dass
die Reifen geradeaus zeigen, wenn das
Servo in der Neutralposition steht.

Réglez la tringlerie de direction de fagcon

a ce que les roues pointent vers I'avant
lorsque le servo est centré.

114479
Flat Head Screw M3x6mm




STEP H-03

Receiver (Not Included)
Empfénger (Nicht enthalten)
Récepteur (Non inclus)

Z{EH (BIFED)
S—(ESC / Bl55b)
leur de vitesse (ESC / Non inclus)

R hO—
Elektronischer Fahrtenregler (ESC / Nicht enthalten)

Electronic Speed Control (ESC / Not Included)

AE—
Contro

7715 0
Set Screw M3x2.5mm

Servo Tape(Not Included)
mET—7 @I5ED)
Doppelseitiges Klebeband
Double Face (Non inclus)

6163

)

y
£

114475

540 Type Electric Motor (Not Included)

54044 XE—5— (RI5ED)

STEP H-04

g
£
©n
g
N
5
%]
i
£
5
g
Q
8
&
8
x

540er Elektromotor (Nicht enthalten)
Moteur électrique type (540 / Non inclus)

@
L]

Set Screw M3x2.5mm

Pinion Gear (64 Pitch / Not Included)

E!

z715 B

SyYa1EHBELET,

CEIK K5(C/tyv T
Achten Sie auf korrektes Ritzelspiel.

Al
Réglez la position du moteur de maniére a obte-

Adjust motor position for smooth gear mesh.
[t
nir un engrénement en douceur.

FFHRL—

FVF¥7 (64EvF / BlFED)
Ritzel (64dp / Nicht enthalten)
Pignon (64 dp / Non inclus)




STEP H-05

Battery (Not Included)

Ny FU— (RI5ED)

Fahrakku (Nicht enthalten)
Batterie (Non inclus)

7

Race Spec Flat Head Screw M3x8mm

©
©)

114549 (114166 @)

80 ﬂl_!\ /’
Race Spec Flat Head Screw M3x8mm
114480

Race Spec Flat Head Screw M3x8mm

STEP H-06

&

61094
Wheel Nut M4 Serrated (Black)

Tires (Not Included)
&4 (Rl5Eb)

Reifen (Nicht enthalten)
Pneus (Non inclus)

Tires (Not Included)
4 (Rl5Eb)

Reifen (Nicht enthalten)
Pneus (Non inclus)

671094
Wheel Nut M4 Serrated (Black)




STEP H-07

75106
Body Clip (6mm/Black)

Body (Not Included)
RF 1 (BIFED
K: ie (Nicht =

)
Carrosserie((NDn inclus) /

75106
Body Clip (6mm/Black)

Adjust body height with body pin position.
KT DREICEDETRT A EVZRDHIFET,
Stellen Sie die Hohe der Karosserie mit den Clips ein.

Réglez la hauteur de caisse grace a la position des
goupilles sur les attaches de carrosserie.

Gear Ratio Getriebeiibersetzung
F7PLYF Rapport des pignons

Adjust gear ratio to suit motor and running conditions. Formula

E—y—, EHTIRHECEDRTFT LY ERELFT, StEI SGIiFG

n - = Formel pur Gear
Wiéihlen Sie eine zum Motor und zur Strecke passende Ubersetzung. Formule de calcul ZI—£TF
Réglez le rapport des pignons pour correspondre aux caracteéris- Gear Rati Hauptzahnrad
tiques du moteur et de la course. =F;al';~>;' 10 _ Couronne
Recommended Gearin, Grtiebeiibersetzung - Pinion Gear
BT G 4.5.5.0T Brushless Motor 8.00 - 9.00 Rapports de démultiplication el
Empfohlene Ubersetzung 17.5T Brushless Motor 6.00 - 7.30 Ritzel
Pignons conseillés 13.5T Brushless Motor 7.00 - 8.00 Pignon

Pinion Gear ¥=#*>%7 Ritzel Pignon
34T |35T|36T|37T|38T 39T 40T

6.47|6.29 | 6.11 | 5.95|5.79 | 5.64 | 5.50

6.53|6.34|6.17 | 6.00 | 5.84 | 5.69 | 5.55

6.59 6.40 | 6.22 | 6.05 | 5.89 | 5.74 | 5.60

6.65|6.46 | 6.28 | 6.11 | 5.95|5.79 | 5.65

6.71|6.51 6.16 |6.00|5.85 | 5.70

6.76 | 6.57 6.22 6.05|5.90 | 5.75

6.82|6.63 | 6.44|6.27 | 6.11 | 5.95 | 5.80







Setup Sheet

Driver Standard Setup Date Track Event
Track Condition Temperature  Air Track
Ride Height Front Diff Diff
Spool
5.0 .. & oneway | Shocks
Camber Angle Wheel Hubs 4.5 mm (114535) Oil wt.
° 5 mm (114536)
-1.5 6 mm (72036) #400
Caster Angle Wheel Spacer Piston 3 Holes
° 4 Holes
4 0 mm 6 Holes 1.1 mm
Toe Angle Bearing Holder 05 UP Bladder
° 0
1 05 DOWN #73523
Droop Sway Bar 12mm Spring
1.3 mm
9.0 . Lyl 114531 Green
Shock Length
» < Notes
© O
0 1152253 -1-050 05 1 A \J 11.0
< 0
Shocks
Ride Height Diff Oils #3000 oil wt.
52 16 #400
Camber Angle Wheel Hubs 45mm (114535) | Piston 3 Holes
° 5 mm (114536) 4 Holes
-2.0 6 mm (72036) 6Holes 1-1 mm
Wheel Spacer Bearing Holder 05 UP Bladder
0
0 mm 05 DOWN #73523
Droop Sway Bar 1.1 mm Spring
1.2 mm
80 e 114531 Green
Shock Length
—] > < Notes
@
\—/ ]
: 11.0 .
Motor Tires Front Rear
Spur gear Brand
Pinion gear Compound
Battery Insert
Body Wheel
Wing Type Tire Additive
Notes
[FL ”FRHRL“RR'

PAGE 28



Setup Sheet

Driver Date Track Event
Track Condition Temperature  Air Track
Ride Height Front Diff Diff
Front oo
mm # One-way Shocks
Camber Angle Wheel Hubs 4.5 mm (114535) Oil wt.
° 5 mm (114536)
6 mm (72036)
p Caster Angle Wheel Spacer Piston 3 Holes
@ ° 4 Holes
[e) mm 6 Holes mm
It Toe Angle Bearing Holder 05 UP Bladder
‘ 1 | — ° 0
@Ok 05 DOWN
o Droop Sway Bar 12mm Spring
1.3 mm
— mm 1.4 mm
Shock Length
> ——-
'EP’H—I_Hﬁ 1T ( Notes
1 72\ )
0 1152253 R -1-050 05 1 \\Q ) @
F mlh ol e IO w000 mm
Shocks
Ride Height Diff Oils Oil wt.
mm g
Camber Angle Wheel Hubs 45mm (114535) | Piston 3 Holes
= 5 mm (114536) 4 Holes
6 mm (72036) 6 Holes mm
Wheel Spacer Bearing Holder 05 UP Bladder
0
mm 05 DOWN
Droop Sway Bar 1.1 mm Spring
1.2 mm
mm 1.3 mm
Shock Length
» < Notes
i (. A~
@l
RiE -1-050 05 1 01152253 N=A 11.0
. omlk el WSROI~ ] o
Motor Tires Front Rear
Spur gear Brand
Pinion gear Compound
Battery Insert
Body Wheel
Wing Type Tire Additive
Notes
[FL ”FRHRL“RR'

PAGE 29




EXPLODED
VIEW

114476 Z676

61094 é

7234 ;
T2* 1m0 G468

8

114535 )] 75115 %75115 _
7264 Front U_mversal
114472 0 R Drive Shaft

114547
114538
©—Z715

Z724

< oY
@ 7704
11%

114537

112960

Front Universal
Drive Shaft

75121
o

114490 44

PN

114491
114476

114504

%—75115

114489

114476

75122 7264

114535

114504 114476




EXPLODED
VIEW

114548
114549
114476
75115 % é?
? 112660
114490 114476

75115 114549
114491

114476 @ ﬁ

114548 7715
Rear Universal 11455 114476

Drive Shaft S / % S z715
114489 = 12485

@
@

Rear Universal

@™ 114537 z724-f) 114490
6? \®®}75121 114534
114490 114489 A

S35

&—7242 75121

114517ﬂ 114479
E
&—7242

HB70721

114536
114539
114473

g‘>114674

&— 68767

\a)

Sk ' 114519
114533 =
(@

114531

114543

@—114518 - e
) —114548 100558 St /1 @
\ K S

14473
114539

Front Spool
Front Universal Drive Shaft Rear Universal Drive Shaft
114482 114484

114515

111192

A0
Q § 114473 R @
HEE = z 114486

114539




“—-—_—

@ Parts List

Parts #

50432

61094

61246

68746

68767

68796

68836

68840

73523

75106

75115

75116

75121

75122

75188

100558
109132
111192
111194
111195
112960
112961
114462
114468
114471
114472
114473
114475
114476
114477
114478
114479
114480
114482
114483
114484
114485
114486
114489
114490
114491
114492
114501
114502
114503
114504
114505
114506
114507
114508
114509
114510
114511
114512
114513

Description

O-RING S-12 (BLACK/5pcs)

WHEEL NUT M4 SERRATED (BLACK/4pcs)
TURNBUCKLE 3x24mm (2pcs)

HB RACING SPUR GEAR V2 116 TOOTH (64PITCH)
ROD GUIDE (PTFE/4pcs)

FRONT SPINDLE/REAR HUB CARRIER SET

CUP JOINT ADAPTER (GEAR DIFF)

SOLID AXLE CUP (2mm/STEEL/2pcs)

BLADDER 12x3.5mm (FLAT TYPE/4pcs)

BODY PIN (6mm/BLACK/MEDIUM/20pcs)

BALL STUD 4.3x10.3mm (2mm SOCKET/4pcs)
BALL STUD 4.3x13mm (2mm SOCKET/4pcs)

PIVOT BALL 3x5mm (4pcs)

STEERING BLOCK BUSHING (4pcs)

UNIVERSAL REBUILD KIT (2pcs)

BUTTON HEAD SCREW M3x4mm (HEX SOCKET/10pcs)
CONE WASHER M3 (ORANGE/5pcs)

DCJ V2 DRIVE SHAFT 44mm (1pc)

DCJ V2 DRIVE SHAFT REBUILD KIT

BALL BEARING 5x10x3mm (6pcs)

TURNBUCKLE M3x34mm (2pcs)

TURNBUCKLE M3x38mm (2pcs)

BUMPER BRACE (CARBON FIBER)

STEERING BLOCK ARM (CARBON FIBER/2pcs)
RACE SPEC BALL BEARING 4x8x3mm (4pcs)
RACE SPEC BALL BEARING 5x10x4mm (4pcs)
RACE SPEC BALL BEARING 10x15x4mm (4pcs)
RACE SPEC BUTTON HEAD SCREW M3x5mm (20pcs)
RACE SPEC BUTTON HEAD SCREW M3x6mm (20pcs)
RACE SPEC BUTTON HEAD SCREW M3x8mm (20pcs)
RACE SPEC FLAT HEAD SCREW M3x4mm (20pcs)
RACE SPEC FLAT HEAD SCREW M3x6mm (20pcs)
RACE SPEC FLAT HEAD SCREW M3x8mm (20pcs)
DCJ DRIVE SHAFT SET 44mm (1pc)

DCJ AXLE (1pc)

UNIVERSAL DRIVE SHAFT SET 44mm (1pc)

SWAY BAR STOP COLLAR (ORANGE/4pcs)
UNIVERSAL AXLE (1pc)

ALUMINUM WASHER 3x6x1.0mm (ORANGE/20pcs)
ALUMINUM WASHER 3x6x1.5mm (ORANGE/20pcs)
ALUMINUM WASHER 3x6x2.0mm (ORANGE/20pcs)
ALUMINUM PULLEY 20T (BLACK)

LOWER BULKHEAD (7075/BLACK)

FRONT UPPER BULKHEAD (7075/BLACK)

REAR UPPER BULKHEAD (7075/BLACK)

FRONT UPPER ARM MOUNT SET (7075/BLACK)
REAR UPPER ARM MOUNT SET (7075/BLACK)
MIDDLE BLOCK (7075/BLACK)

MOTOR MOUNT (7075/BLACK)

MOTOR MOUNT POST

STEERING POST (BLACK/2pcs)

STEERING ARM (BLACK/2pcs)

STEERING JOINT (BLACK)

FLOATING SERVO MOUNT SET (CARBON FIBER)
SOLID AXLE BODY (BLACK)

@ Option Parts List

Parts #

6542
6543
6544
6545
6546
6547
6548
6820
68745
68746
112797
114463
114465
114466
114467
114469
114470
114487
114488

Description

RACING SHOCK SPRING 14x25x1.4mm 6 COILS (2pcs)
RACING SHOCK SPRING 14x25x1.5mm 6.5COILS(SIL/2pcs)
RACING SHOCK SPRING 14x25x1.5mm 6 COILS(GOLD/2pcs)
RACING SHOCK SPRING 14x25x1.5mm 5.75 COILS (2pcs)
RACING SHOCK SPRING 14x25x1.5mm 5.5 COILS (2pcs)
RACING SHOCK SPRING 14x25x1.5mmx5.25 (RED/2pcs)
RACING SHOCK SPRING 14x25x1.5mmx8.25 (PINK/2pcs)
SILICONE O-RING P-3 (CLEAR/8pcs)

HB RACING SPUR GEAR V2 115 TOOTH (64PITCH)

HB RACING SPUR GEAR V2 116 TOOTH (64PITCH)
WASHER SET 3x6mm (0.5mm/1.0mm/2.0mm/ORANGE/6pcs)
BATTERY STOPPER SET (CARBON FIBER)

STEERING POST BRACE (CARBON FIBER)

FRONT SHOCK TOWER 3.5mm #2 (CARBON FIBER)

REAR SHOCK TOWER 3.5mm #3 (CARBON FIBER)
SUSPENSION ARM SET (TYPE B/F32mm/R39mm)
SUSPENSION ARM SET (TYPE C/F32.5mm/R40mm)
ALUMINUM WASHER 3x6x0.5mm (ORANGE/20pcs)
ALUMINUM WASHER 3x6x0.75mm (ORANGE/20pcs)

Parts #

114514
114515
114516
114517
114518
114519
114523
114526
114527
114528
114529
114530
114531
114532
114533
114534
114535
114536
114537
114538
114539
114540
114541
114542
114543
114544
114545
114546
114547
114548
114549
114550
114551
114552
114553
114554
114557
114558
114559
114560
114674
B012
HB70721
HBC8122-6
HBC8122-9
Z083
Z150
2234
2242
2264
2676
Z704
Z715
Z724
2852

Parts #

114489
114490
114491
114495
114496
114521
114522
114523
114524
114525
114526
114527
114528
114531
114561
114673
114674
114675

Description

SPUR GEAR HOLDER

ALUMINUM UNIVERSAL DRIVESHAFT 44mm (BLACK/2pcs)
BIG BORE 10.5mm SHOCK BODY/CAP SET (2pcs)
10.3mm SHOCK PISTON 3 HOLES x 1.1mm (2pcs)
SHOCK SPRING CUP (BLACK/2pcs)

SHOCK SPRING ADJUST NUT (BLACK/2pcs)

PIVOT BLOCK FF/RR 1.5 DEGREE (BLACK)

PIVOT BLOCK FF/RR 3.0 DEGREE (BLACK)

DUAL PIVOT BLOCK SET FR/RF 0 DEGREE (BLACK)
DUAL PIVOT BLOCK SET FR/RF 1.0 DEGREE (BLACK)
BELT (30S3M189)

BELT (30S3M516)

RACING SHOCK SPRING 14x25x1.5mm 6.75 (GREEN/2pcs)
GEAR DIFFERENTIAL SET 40T

BIG BORE SHOCK SET (10.5mm/STANDARD LENGTH/2pcs)
SHOCK BALL 5.8mm (HARD COATED/4pcs)

HEX WHEEL HUB 4.5mm (BLACK/2pcs)

HEX WHEEL HUB 5.0mm (BLACK/2pcs)
SUSPENSION SHAFT 3x42mm (4pcs)

SUSPENSION SHAFT 2.5x22mm (4pcs)

BEARING HOLDER SET

FRONT PULLEY (40T)

GEAR DIFFERENTIAL CASE (40T)

INTERNAL GEAR DIFFERENTIAL SET

ALUMINUM DIFF CUP JOINT V2 (HARD COATED/2pcs)
GEAR DIFFERENTIAL REBUILD SET

SUSPENSION ARM SET (TYPE A/F32.5mm/R39.5mm)
C HUB SET (4 DEGREES)

STEERING BLOCK SET

SHOCK/SWAY BAR/BALL END PARTS
BUMPER/BODY POST/BATTERY STOPPER

FRONT SWAY BAR SET (1.2/1.3/1.4mm)

REAR SWAY BAR SET (1.1/1.2/1.3mm)

DIRECT SERVO HORN (23/24/25)

ALUMINUM BELT TENSIONER (BLACK)

FOAM BUMPER V2

MAIN CHASSIS 2.25mm (CARBON FIBER)

UPPER DECK 2.0mm (CARBON FIBER)

FRONT SHOCK TOWER 3.5mm #3 (CARBON FIBER)
REAR SHOCK TOWER 3.5mm #2 (CARBON FIBER)
SILICONE O-RING P-3 (#40/ORANGE/20pcs)

BALL BEARING 3x6x2.5mm (FLANGED/2pcs)

HIGH GRADE SHOCK SHAFT 28mm (2pcs)

SHOCK OIL #7000

SHOCK OIL #500

FLAT HEAD SCREW M3x10mm (HEX SOCKET/10pcs)
ANTENNA PIPE SET

CAP HEAD SCREW M2x5mm (10pcs)

E CLIP E2mm (20pcs)

PIN 2x10mm (10pcs)

LOCK NUT M3 THIN TYPE (4pcs)

SET SCREW M3x8mm (10pcs)

SET SCREW M3x2.5mm (10pcs)

SET SCREW M4x8mm (ROUND POINT/6pcs)
WASHER 5x7x0.2mm (10pcs)

Description

ALUMINUM WASHER 3x6x1.0mm (ORANGE/20pcs)
ALUMINUM WASHER 3x6x1.5mm (ORANGE/20pcs)
ALUMINUM WASHER 3x6x2.0mm (ORANGE/20pcs)
MAIN CHASSIS 2.0mm (ALUMINUM/85mm)

MAIN CHASSIS 2.25mm (CARBON FIBER/92mm)
PIVOT BLOCK FF/RR 0 DEGREE (BLACK)

PIVOT BLOCK FF/RR 1.0 DEGREE (BLACK)

PIVOT BLOCK FF/RR 1.5 DEGREE (BLACK)

PIVOT BLOCK FF/RR 2.0 DEGREE (BLACK)

PIVOT BLOCK FF/RR 2.5 DEGREE (BLACK)

PIVOT BLOCK FF/RR 3.0 DEGREE (BLACK)

DUAL PIVOT BLOCK SET FR/RF 0 DEGREE (BLACK)
DUAL PIVOT BLOCK SET FR/RF 1.0 DEGREE (BLACK)
RACING SHOCK SPRING 14x25x1.5mm 6.75 (GREEN/2pcs)
DUAL PIVOT BLOCK SET FR/RF 0.5 DEGREE (BLACK)
SILICONE O-RING P-3 (#30/YELLOW/20pcs)

SILICONE O-RING P-3 (#40/ORANGE/20pcs)
SILICONE O-RING P-3 (#50/GREEN/20pcs)

PAGE 32




“—-—_——

ANFZIN=YUZR

mE m R m &
50432 OUvY s-12 (F5 w2 /5pcs) 114514
61094 M4 EL—F v Rikq—ILF v b (TS5 v /4pcs) 114515
61246 &—2)\w J)L 3x24mm (2pcs) 114516
68746 HB RACING Z/\—F7V2 116 T (64PITCH) 114517
68767 Ow RAA R (T v E&#EfE/4pcs) 114518
68796 70V RREY RIV/UPINTFv U7y b 114519
68836 HyIIaA I NPITI—FVTD) 114523
68840 Uy RPZOZIVA Y F(@mm/XF—)b/2pcs) 114526
73523 TS5 — 12x3.56mm (75 v b5+ T/4pcs) 114527
75106 RF4—E> (Bmm/FSw &/20pcs) 114528
75115 R—IVAF v R 4.3x10.3mm (2mmY4 v ~/4pcs) 114529
75116 R—IVAF v R 4.3x13mm (2mmY 4w /4pcs) 114530
75121 ERw kii—JL 3x5mm (4pcs) 114531
75122 RAF7PVUYHIOv I Ty a (4pcs) 114532
75188 IZ)\—ILUEIL R+ v MM2pcs) 114533
100558 FARRY M3x4mm (NEY S I/ 10pcs) 114534
109132 J—29v Y +—M3 (F L3 /5pcs) 114535
111192 DCJ V2 RS54 T+ 7k 44mm (1pc) 114536
111194 DCJV2 RSA4TY+ T UEILRFY b 114537
111195 R—)LRT U Bx10x3mm (6pcs) 114538
112960 &—2)\w J)L M3x34mm (2pcs) 114539
112961 &—2)\w J)L M3x38mm (2pcs) 114540
114462 IRYIN=TU—=R (=R T7AI\—) 114541
114468 AFFVIIOvoT7—Lty ks (5T 74 M 2pcs) 114542
114471 L—R ZRy T R—JLRF U Y 4x8x3mm (4pcs) 114543
114472 L= ZRwy T R—)LRF U Y 5x10x4mm (4pcs) 114544
114473 L= ZRw T R—JLRF U S 10x15x4mm (4pcs) 114545
114475 L—R ARy FARRY M3x5mm (20pcs) 114546
114476 L—2R ARy J FARRY M3x6mm (20pcs) 114547
114477 L—Z ARy J FRRY M3x8mm (20pcs) 114548
114478 L—Z ARy I YS5RYJ M3x4mm (20pcs) 114549
114479 L—R ARy 7 Y5 M3x6mm (20pcs) 114550
114480 L—2R ARy I Y5 M3x8mm (20pcs) 114551
114482 DCJRSA T+ k 44mm (1pc) 114552
114483 DCJ 772 Z)L (1pc) 114553
114484 AZN=BIVRSA TV v T by b 44mm (1pc) 114554
114485 RAIESAY—ZA My THS— (FLI/4pcs) 114557
114486 A=)V F7 I )L (1pc) 114558
114489 ZIV=HS5— 3x6x1.0mm (#FL>/10pcs) 114559
114490 ZIV=HS5— 3x6x1.5mm (#L>/10pcs) 114560
114491 ZIL=HS5— 3x6x2.0mm (#FL>/10pcs) 114674
114492 ZI=T—U— 20T (F5vD) BO12
114501 a2/)\LoAy R (7075/95v2) HB70721
114502 70V cPvI\=IbI Y R (7075/T5v D) HBC8122-6
114503 UFPF Y=o~y R (7075/T5v2D) HBC8122-9
114504 720V KNP yI\=FP—LIDV ~ (7075/T5v D) Z083
114505 UV 7 yvIN—=FP—LIDV K (7075/T5vD) Z150
114506 RIOvy (7075/75v9) 7234
114507 E—5—<UV K (7075/T5vY) z242
114508 E—H—IIV KR 7264
114509 RFFUVIRA N (FSw/2pcs) 7676
114510 RFFVIITP—IL (TS5 /2pcs) 7704
114511 RFFUITGIIAU~ Z715
114512 JO0-F4 VT Y—RIDY by N (I5T714 ) 7724
114513 UIw NPORI (TS5wD) 7852
z S~ ~ ° )

FavIN—YURX B
& m & R E
6542 Y3y IR TU P 14x25x1.4mm 6%(FIL—/2pcs) 114489
6543 2 aw IR TYUUH14x25x1.5mm 6.5%()VI\—/2pcs) 114490
6544 2awIRATYUUY 14x25x1.5mm 6% (d—)U R/2pcs) 114491
6545 2 aw IR TYUH14x25x1.5mmb5. 758 (KT A /2pcs) 114495
6546 23w IR TYUH14x25x1.56mmb.5%(« TO—/2pcs) 114496
6547 Y3y IR TUH14x25x1.5mm5.25% (L R/2pcs) 114521
6548 2 aw IR TYUUH14x25x1.5mm 6.25% (£~ /2pcs) 114522
6820 >Uav0oyUvy P-3 U7 (8pcs) 114523
68745 HB RACING Z/\—F77V2 115 T (B4PITCH) 114524
68746 HB RACING Z/\—F77V2 116 T (B4PITCH) 114525
112797 Ty v—tw b 3x6mm (0.5mm/1.0mm/2.0mm/# L>/</6pcs) 114526
1144863 NRyFU=Zbwi\—tv bk (F5T7AN) 114527
114465 RFFPUIITRARITU—=R (h—KRYT74)8=) 114528
114466 J0Yhavod7—35mm #2 (5T74 ) 114531
114467 U7y 3wy 7—35mm #3 (5T74 1) 114561
114469 YR7—LtY b (¥4 7B/F32mm/R39mm) 114673
114470 YRTP—LtY b (F4 7C/F32.5mm/R40mm) 114674
114487 7 IL=HS5— 3x6x0.5mm (FL>’/10pcs) 114875
114488 F7IL=HS5— 3x6x0.75mm (AL >3/10pcs)

(=]
g

AN—=FVHRILT—

PIWEAZI—BIVRSA T+ Tk 44mm (TS5 w2 /2pcs)
EvJR7 105mm ¥ 3vIRT«/Fvv 7 vk (2pcs)
10.3mm ¥ 3y JEZ k> 37T x 1.1mm (2pcs)
YavIRIYITIHhYT (TS5 v /2pcs)
YavIRIVIIPIvARFY k (FS5wP/2pcs)
ERy NJOv2 FF/RR (1.58/75vY)

ERw hJOv 2 FF/RR (3.0E/J75vY)
FaZ)ERy hJOv oty k FR/RF OE (F5v9)
FaF7IERY hJOvI Y k FR/RF 1.0E (F5v )
~NJ)L bk (30S3M189)

~NJU bk (30S3M516)

YavIATYUY 14x25x1.5mm 8.75% (J'U—>//2pcs)
FrF 7w MOT

EvIR7Yavoty b (105mm/R5 45— R/2pcs)
23w iRk—)b 5.8mm (/\—R3— k/2pcs)
FNAERA—)LI\T 45mm (75w & /2pcs)
FNARA—)L/\TJ 5.0mm (75w & /2pcs)

YAV aY 2+ 7Tk 3x42mm (4pcs)

PYARY Y3V v 7Tk 25x22mm (4pcs)
RF7UYVITRIVE—tY

70Y h7—=U— (40T

FYFI7o—2 (407)

AVI=FIV FPFIEY
FPIWEFTAvIIa« k2 (J\—R3—k~/2pcs)
FYFIUEILREY b

PBR7—LtY b (4 FA/F32mm/R39.5mm)
CN\Tty k@B

AFFUvIIOvIEY b
VavI/ATESA Y —/R—)VIY R)I\—Y
INIIN—/RFARA NI FU—Z fw ) —

70V hRIESAP—tw ~ (1.2/1.3/1.4mm)
UFPRIESAHP—tw ~ (1.1/1.2/1.3mm)

F1 UL M—ikik—> (23/24/25)

FIWENIV TV aF— (T5vD)
TA—LINVI—V2

AA VY=Y 2.25mm (5 T74 N)
FyI\—FwF 20mm (FS5T71 )
J0YbhY3avo57—35mm#3 (5774~
U7Y3wvd57—35mm#2 (J5T74 K~
U0V Y P-3 (#40/74 L >3/20pcs)
R—ILRF U VS 3x6x2.5mm (7S5 J{t/2pcs)
YawIT+ 7k 28mm (2pcs)

3 vI%F4)L #7000

Y3 vI7F4)L #500

YSRY M3x10mm REY 4w ~/10pcs)
PITFINA4 Ty b

F 1w IRHYa— M2x5mm (10pcs)

EU>JE2 (20pcs)

E~ 2x10mm (10pcs)

Ov 7w k M3&E! (4pes)

A ERY M3x8mm (10pcs)

A ERY M3x2.5mm (10pcs)

AERIMAX8mm (5 RiKiA > /Bpcs)

v +— 5x7x0.2mm (10pcs)

@B

FIV=HS— 3x6x1.0mm (# L>/3/10pcs)
FIL=AS— 3x6x1.5mm (4 LT/10pcs)
FIL=AS5— 3x6x2.0mm (4 LT/10pcs)

AA VY v—2 2.0mm (7)V=/85mm)

AA VY= 2.25mm (5T 74 k/92mm)

ERy NJOwv2 FF/RR (0E/7S5v YD)

ERy JOvS FF/RR (1.0E/JS5v )

ERv hJOvS FF/RR (1.58/75v )

ERw hJOvY FF/RR (20B/F5v D)

ERy JOvS FF/RR (25E/7S5v )

ERy NJOvS FF/RR (3.0E/JS5v )
Fa7Z)ERY hJOv oty k FR/RF O (F5v9)
Fa7Z)ERY hJOv oty kN FR/RF 1.0 (F5v9)
YavgRATUY 14x25x1.5mm 6.75% (J'U—//2pcs)
Fa7)VERY hJOv oty k FR/RF 0.5E (F5v9)
Y30y J P-3 (#30/« TO—/20pcs)
Y3 0UVY P-3 (#40/4 L Y/20pcs)
Y0V vJ P-3 (#50/5'U—>//20pcs)

PAGE 33




“—-—_—

@ Ersatzteileliste
Nummer Beschreibung
50432 O-RING S-12 (SCHWARZ/5ST)
61094 RADMUTTER M4 MIT RIFFELUNG (SCHWARZ/4ST)
61246 SPURSTANGE M3x24mm (2ST)
68746 RACING HAUPTZAHNRAD V2 116 ZAEHNE (64dp)
68767 STANGENFUEHRUNG (PTFE/4ST)
68796 LENKHEBEL V2 / RADTRAEGER HINTEN SET TCX
68836 CUP JOINT ADAPTER (KEGELDIFF/TCXX)
68840 STARRACHSE ABTRIEB (2mm/STAHL/2ST/TCXX)
73523 DAEMPFERMEMBRAN 12x3.5mm (FLACH/4ST)
75106 KAROSSERIEKLAMMERN (6mm/SCHWARZ/20ST)
75115 KUGELKOPF 4.3X10.3mm (2mm INBUS/4ST)
75116 KUGELKOPF 4.3x13mm (2mm INBUS/4ST)
75121 KUGELKOPF 3x5mm (4ST)
75122 LENKUNGSLAGER (4ST)
75188 KARDAN WARTUNGS SET (2ST)
100558 FLACHKOPFSCHRAUBE M3x4mm (INBUS/10ST)
109132 KONUS-SCHEIBE M3 (ORANGE/5ST)
111192 DCJ V2 KARDAN-WELLE (44mm/1ST)
111194 DCJ V2 KARDAN WARTUNGS-SET
111195 KUGELLAGER 5x10x3mm (6ST)
112960 SPURSTANGE M3x34mm (2ST)
112961 SPURSTANGE M3x38mm (2ST)
114462 RAMMER-STREBE (KOHLEFASER)
114468 LENKHEBEL-ARM (KOHLEFASER/2ST)
114471 RACE SPEC KUGELLAGER 4x8x3mm (4ST)
114472 RACE SPEC KUGELLAGER 5x10x4mm (4ST)
114473 RACE SPEC KUGELLAGER 10x15x4mm (4ST)
114475 RACE SPEC FLACHKOPFSCHRAUBE M3x5mm (20ST)
114476 RACE SPEC FLACHKOPFSCHRAUBE M3x6mm (20ST)
114477 RACE SPEC FLACHKOPFSCHRAUBE M3x8mm (20ST)
114478 RACE SPEC SENKKOPFSCHRAUBE M3x4mm (20ST)
114479 RACE SPEC SENKKOPFSCHRAUBE M3x6mm (20ST)
114480 RACE SPEC SENKKOPFSCHRAUBE M3x8mm (20ST)
114482 DCJ KARDAN SET 44mm (1ST)
114483 DCJ KARDAN-RADACHSE (1ST)
114484 KARDANWELLEN SET 44mm (1ST)
114485 STABILISATOR-STOPP STELLRING (ORANGE/4ST)
114486 KARDAN ACHSE (1ST)
114489 ALUMINIUM SCHEIBE 3x6x1.0mm (ORANGE/20ST)
114490 ALUMINIUM SCHEIBE 3x6x1.5mm (ORANGE/20ST)
114491 ALUMINIUM SCHEIBE 3x6x2.0mm (ORANGE/20ST)
114492 ALUMINIUM RIEMENRAD 20Z (SCHWARZ)
114501 UNTERER BULKHEAD (7075/SCHWARZ)
114502 OBERER BULKHEAD VORNE (7075/SCHWARZ)
114503 OBERER BULKHEAD HINTEN (7075/SCHWARZ)
114504 SCHWINGENHALTER SET VORNE-OBEN (7075/SCHWARZ)
114505 SCHWINGENHALTER SET HINTEN-OBEN (7075/SCHWARZ)
114506 MITTELBLOCK (7075/SCHWARZ)
114507 MOTORHALTER (7075/SCHWARZ)
114508 MOTORHALTER-PFOSTEN
114509 LENKUNGS-PFOSTEN (SCHWARZ/2ST)
114510 LENKUNGS-ARM (SCHWARZ/2ST)
114511 LENKUNGS-VERBINDER (SCHWARZ)
114512 SERVO-HALTER SET (SCHWIMMEND/KOHLEFASER)
114513 STARRACHSEN-MITTELTEIL (SCHWARZ)
- - -
® Tuningteileliste
Nummer Beschreibung
6542 DAEMPFERFEDER RACING 14x25x1.4mm 6 WDG (2ST)
6543 DAEMPFERFEDER RACING 14x25x1.5mm 6.5Wdg. (SIL/2ST)
6544 DAEMPFERFEDER RACING 14x25x1.5mm 6Wdg. (GOLD/2ST)
6545 DAEMPFERFEDER RACING 14x25x1.5mm 5.75 WDG (2ST)
6546 DAEMPFERFEDER RACING 14x25x1.5mm 5.5 WDG (2ST)
6547 DAEMPFERFEDER RACING 14x25x1.5mm 5.25WDG (ROT/2ST)
6548 DAEMPFERFEDER RACING 14x25x1.5mm 6.25WDG(PINK/2ST)
6820 SILIKON O-RING P-3 (TRANSPARENT/8ST)
68745 RACING HAUPTZAHNRAD V2 115 ZAEHNE (64dp)
68746 RACING HAUPTZAHNRAD V2 116 ZAEHNE (64dp)
112797 SCHEIBEN SET 3x6mm (0.5mm/1.0mm/2.0mm/ORANGE/6ST)
114463 AKKU-STOPPER SET (KOHLEFASER)
114465 LENKUNGS-PFOSTEN STREBE (KOHLEFASER)
114466 DAEMPFERBRUECKE VORNE 3.5mm #2 (KOHLEFASER)
114467 DAEMPFERBRUECKE HINTEN 3.5mm #3 (KOHLEFASER)
114469 SCHWINGEN SET (TYP B/32mm/R39mm)
114470 SCHWINGEN SET (TYP C/32.5mm/R40mm)
114487 ALUMINIUM SCHEIBE 3x6x0.5mm (ORANGE/20ST)
114488 ALUMINIUM SCHEIBE 3x6x.075mm (ORANGE/20ST)

Nummer

114514
114515
114516
114517
114518
114519
114523
114526
114527
114528
114529
114530
114531
114532
114533
114534
114535
114536
114537
114538
114539
114540
114541
114542
114543
114544
114545
114546
114547
114548
114549
114550
114551
114552
114553
114554
114557
114558
114559
114560
114674
B012
HB70721
HBC8122-6
HBC8122-9
Z083
Z150
2234
2242
2264
2676
Z704
Z715
Z724
2852

Nummer

114489
114490
114491
114495
114496
114521
114522
114523
114524
114525
114526
114527
114528
114531
114561
114673
114674
114675

Beschreibung

HAUPTZAHNRAD-HALTER
ALUMINIUM KARDAN 44mm (SCHWARZ/2ST)

BIG BORE 10.5mm DAEMPFERGEHAEUSE/KAPPEN SET (2ST)
KOLBENPLATTEN 10.3mm 3-LOCH x 1.1mm (2ST)
FEDERTELLER (SCHWARZ/2ST)

DAEMPFERFEDER VORSPANN-MUTTER (SCHWARZ/2ST)
SCHWINGENHALTER FF/RR 1.5 GRAD (SCHWARZ)
SCHWINGENHALTER FF/RR 3.0 GRAD (SCHWARZ)
SCHWINGENHALTER 2-TEILIG FR/RF 0 GRAD (SCHWARZ)
SCHWINGENHALTER 2-TEILIG FR/RF 1.0 GRAD (SCHWARZ)
RIEMEN (30S3M189)

RIEMEN (30S3M519)

DAEMPFERFEDER RACING 14x25x1.5mm6.75WDG(GRUEN/2ST)
KEGELDIFFERENTIAL SET 40Z

BIG BORE DAEMPFER SET (10.5mm/STANDARD-LAENGE/2ST)
DAEMPFERKUGEL 5.8mm (HART BESCHICHTET/4ST)
RADMITNEHMER 4.5mm (SCHWARZ/2ST)
RADMITNEHMER 5.0mm (SCHWARZ/2ST)
SCHWINGENSTIFT 3x42mm (4ST)

SCHWINGENSTIFT 2.5x22mm (4ST)

LAGERHALTER SET

VORDERES RIEMENRAD (40Z)
KEGELDIFFERENTIAL-GEHAUESE (402)

INNERE KEGELDIFFERENTIAL ZAHNRAEDER SET
ALUMINIUM DIFF-ABTRIEB V2 (HART BESCHICHTET/2ST)
KEGELDIFFERENTIAL WARTUNGS SET

SCHWINGEN SET (TYP A/32mm/R39.5mm)
LENKHEBELTRAEGER SET (4 GRAD)

LENKHEBEL SET

DAEMPFER-/STABI/KUGELPFANNEN TEILE
RAMMER/KARO-HALTER/AKKU-STOPPER

STABILISATOR SET VORNE (1.2/1.3/1.4mm)
STABILISATOR SET HINTEN (1.1/1.2/1.3mm)

DIRECT SERVO-HORN (23/24/25)

ALUMINIUM RIEMENSPANNER (SCHWARZ)
SCHAUMSTOFF-RAMMER V2

CHASSIS 2.25mm (KOHLEFASER)

OBERDECK 2.0mm (KOHLEFASER)

DAEMPFERBRUECKE VORNE 3.5mm #3 (KOHLEFASER)
DAEMPFERBRUECKE HINTEN 3.5mm #2 (KOHLEFASER)
SILIKON O-RING P-3 (#40/ORANGE/20ST)

KUGELLAGER 3x6x2.5mm (MIT FLANSCH/2ST)
KOLBENSTANGE HIGH GRADE 28mm (2ST)
DAEMPFEROEL #7000

DAEMPFEROEL #500

SENKKOPFSCHRAUBE M3x10mm (INBUS/10ST)
ANTENNENROHRSET

INBUSSCHRAUBE M2x5mm (10ST)

E-CLIP E2mm (20ST)

STIFT 2x10mm (10ST)

STOPPMUTTER M3 (FLACH) (4ST)

MADENSCHRAUBE M3x8mm (10ST)

MADENSCHRAUBE M3x2.5mm (10ST)

MADENSCHRAUBE M4x8mm (6ST)

UNTERLAGSCHEIBE 5x7x0.2mm (10ST)

Beschreibung

ALUMINIUM SCHEIBE 3x6x1.0mm (ORANGE/20ST)
ALUMINIUM SCHEIBE 3x6x1.5mm (ORANGE/20ST)
ALUMINIUM SCHEIBE 3x6x2.0mm (ORANGE/20ST)

CHASSIS 2.0mm (ALUMINIUM/85mm)

CHASSIS 2.25mm (KOHLEFASER/92mm)
SCHWINGENHALTER FF/RR 0 GRAD (SCHWARZ)
SCHWINGENHALTER FF/RR 1.0 GRAD (SCHWARZ)
SCHWINGENHALTER FF/RR 1.5 GRAD (SCHWARZ)
SCHWINGENHALTER FF/RR 2.0 GRAD (SCHWARZ)
SCHWINGENHALTER FF/RR 2.5 GRAD (SCHWARZ)
SCHWINGENHALTER FF/RR 3.0 GRAD (SCHWARZ)
SCHWINGENHALTER 2-TEILIG FR/RF 0 GRAD (SCHWARZ)
SCHWINGENHALTER 2-TEILIG FR/RF 1.0 GRAD (SCHWARZ)
DAEMPFERFEDER RACING 14x25x1.5mm6.75WDG(GRUEN/2ST)
SCHWINGENHALTER 2-TEILIG FR/RF 0.5 GRAD (SCHWARZ)
SILIKON O-RING P-3 (#30/GELB/20ST)

SILIKON O-RING P-3 (#40/0ORANGE/20ST)

SILIKON O-RING P-3 (#50/GRUEN/20ST)

PAGE 349




“—-—_—

@ Pieces Detachees

Nummer  Beschreibung
50432 JOINT TORIQUE S-12 (NOIR/5p.)
61094 ECROU DE ROUE M4 CANNELE (NOIR/4p.)
61246 BIELLETTE M3x24mm mm (2p.)
68746 COURONNE V2 HB RACING 116 DENTS (64 dp)
68767 GUIDE BIELLE (PTFE/4p.)
68796 ENSEMBLE PORTE-FUSEE AVANT/PORTE-MOYEU ARRIERE
68836 ADAPTATEUR NOIX DE CARDAN (DIFF PIGNONS)
68840 NOIX POUR ESSIEU RIGIDE (ACIER/2p.)
73523 RESERVOIR 12x3.5mm (TYPE PLAT/4p.)
75106 CLIP CARROSSERIE (6mm/NOIR/MOYEN/20p.)
75115 ROTULE SUR TIGE 4.3x10.3mm (DOUILLE 2mm/4p.)
75116 ROTULE SUR TIGE 4.3x13mm (DOUILLE 2mm/4p.)
75121 BILLE PIVOT 3x5mm (4p.)
75122 BAGUE BLOC DIRECTION (4p.)
75188 KIT UNIVERSEL DE REPARATION (2p.)
100558 VIS TETE RONDE M3x4mm (SIX PANS CREUX/10p.)
109132 RONDELLE CONIQUE M3 (ORANGE/5p.)
111192 AXE DE TRANSMISSION DCJ V2 44mm (1p.)
111194 KIT REFECTION AXE TRANSMISSION DCJ V2
111195 ROULEMENT A BILLES 5x10x3mm (6p.)
112960 BIELLETTE M3x34mm (2p.)
112961 BIELLETTE M3x38mm (2p.)
114462 FIXATION PARE CHOC (FIBRE CARBONE)
114468 BRAS DE DIRECTION (FIBRE CARBONE/2p.)
114471 ROULEMENTS SPEC COURSE 4x8x3mm (4p.)
114472 ROULEMENTS SPEC COURSE 5x10x4mm (4p.)
114473 ROULEMENTS SPEC COURSE10x15x4mm (4p.)
114475 VISSE TETE RONDE SPEC COURSE M3x5mm (20p.)
114476 VISSE TETE RONDE SPEC COURSE M3x6mm (20p.)
114477 VISSE TETE RONDE SPEC COURSE M3X8mm (20p.)
114478 VISSE TETE PLT SPEC COURSE M3X4mm (20p.)
114479 VISSE TETE PLT SPEC COURSE M3x6mm (20p.)
114480 VISSE TETE PLT SPEC COURSE M3x8mm (20p.)
114482 ENSEMBLE AXE TRANSMISSION DCJ 44mm (1p.)
114483 ESSIEU DCJ (1p.)
114484 ENSEMBLE AXE TRANSMISSION UNIV. 44mm (1p.)
114485 BAGUE BLOCAGE BARRE ANTIROULIS (ORANGE/4p.)
114486 ESSIEU UNIVERSEL (1p.)
114489 RONDELLES ALU 3x6x1.0mm (ORANGE/20p.)
114490 RONDELLES ALU 3x6x1.5mm (ORANGE/20p.)
114491 RONDELLES ALU 3x6x2.0mm (ORANGE/20p.)
114492 SUPPORT POULIE EN ALUM. 20T (NOIR)
114501 PALIER INFERIEUR (7075/NOIR)
114502 PALIER AVANT SUPERIEUR (7075/NOIR)
114503 PALIER ARRIERE INFERIEUR (7075/NOIR)
114504 ENS SUPPORT BRAS AVANT SUPERIEUR (7075/NOIR)
114505 ENS SUPPORT BRAS ARRIERE SUPERIEUR (7075/NOIR)
114506 PALIER CENTRAL (7075/NOIR)
114507 SUPPORT MOTEUR (7075/NOIR)
114508 SUPPORT MOTEUR
114509 MONTANT DE DIRECTION (NOIR/2p.)
114510 BRAS DE DIRECTION (NOIR/2p.)
114511 BIELLETTE DE DIRECTION
114512 ENS SUPPORT FLOTTANT DE SERVO (FIBRE CARBONE)
114513 CARROSSERIE AXE RIGIDE (NOIR)
@ Ersatzteileliste

Nummer Beschreibung
6542 RESSORT AMORT. COURSE 14x25x1.4mm 6 SP. (2p.)
6543 RESSORT AMORT.COURSE 14x25x1.5mm 6.5sp(ARGENT/2p.)
6544 RESSORT AMORT. COURSE 14x25x1.5mm 6sp. (OR/2p.)
6545 RESSORT AMORT. COURSE 14x25x1.5mm 5.75 SP. (2p.)
6546 RESSORT AMORT. COURSE 14x25x1.5mm 5.5 SP. (2p.)
6547 RESSORT AMORT. COURSE 14x25x1.5mm 5.25SP(ROUGE/2p)
6548 RESSORT AMORT. COURSE 14x25x1.5mmx6.25 (ROSE/2p.)
6820 JOINT TORIQUE SILICONE P-3 (CLAIR/8pcs)
68745 COURONNE V2 HB RACING 115 DENTS (64 dp)
68746 COURONNE V2 HB RACING 116 DENTS (64 dp)
112797 ENS. RONDELLES 3x6mm(0.5mm/1.0mm/2.0mm/ORANGE/6p.)
114463 ENS PLAQUES BLOCAGE BATTERIE (FIBRE CARBONE)
114465 SUPPORT MONTANT DE DIRECTION (FIBRE CARBONE)
114466 SUPPORT SUSPENSION AV (FIBRE CARBONE) 3.5mm #2
114467 SUPPORT SUSPENSION AR (FIBRE CARBONE) 3.5mm #3
114469 ENS BRAS DE SUSPENSION (TYPE B/F32mm/R39mm)
114470 ENS BRAS DE SUSPENSION (TYPE C/F32.5mm/R40mm)
114487 RONDELLES ALU 3x6x0.5mm (ORANGE/20p.)
114488 RONDELLES ALU 3x6x0.75mm (ORANGE/20p.)

Nummer

114514
114515
114516
114517
114518
114519
114523
114526
114527
114528
114529
114530
114531
114532
114533
114534
114535
114536
114537
114538
114539
114540
114541
114542
114543
114544
114545
114546
114547
114548
114549
114550
114551
114552
114553
114554
114557
114558
114559
114560
114674
B012
HB70721
HBC8122-6
HBC8122-9
Z083
Z150
Z234
2242
2264
Z676
Z704
Z715
Z724
2852

Nummer

114489
114490
114491
114495
114496
114521
114522
114523
114524
114525
114526
114527
114528
114531
114561
114673
114674
114675

Beschreibung

SUPPORT COURONNE
AXE DE TRANSMISSION UNIVERSEL ALU. 44mm (NOIR/2p.)
BOUCHON/CORPS AMORTISSEUR/ GROS DIAM 10.5mm (2p.)
PISTON AMORTISSEUR 10;3mm 3 TROUS x1mm (2p.)
RESSORT AMORTISSEUR (NOIR/2p.)

ECROU REGLAGE RESSORT AMORTISSEUR (NOIR/2p.)
BLOC PIVOT AV / AR 1.5 DEGRE (NOIR)

BLOC PIVOT AV / AR 3.0 DEGRE (NOIR)

DOUBLE JEU BLOC PIVOT AV/ AR 0 DEGRE (NOIR)
DOUBLE JEU BLOC PIVOT AV / AR 1.0 DEGRE (NOIR)
COURROIE (30S3M189)

COURROIE (30S3M516)

RESSORT AMORT. COURSE 14x25x1.5mm 6.75 (VERT/2p.)
ENS ENGRENAGE DIFFERENTIEL 40T

SET AMORT GROS DIAM (10.5mm / LONG STANDARD / 2p.)
ROTULE SUSPENSION 5.8mm (REVETEMENT DUR/4p.)
MOYEU HEX JANTE 4.5mm (NOIR/2p.)

MOYEU HEX JANTE 5.0mm (NOIR/2p.)

TIGES SUSPENSION 3x42mm (4p.)

TIGES SUSPENSION 2.5x22mm (4p.)

ENS. SUPPORT ROULEMENT

POULIE AVANT (40T)

ENS BOITIER ENGRENAGE DIFFERENTIEL (40T)

ENS ENGRENAGE DIFFERENTIEL INTERNE

ENS NOIX DE DIFFERENTIEL ALU V2 (REVET DUR/2p.)
ENS REFECTION DIFFERENTIEL PIGNON

ENS BRAS DE SUSPENSION (TYPE A/F32mm/R39.5mm)
ENS MOYEU C (4 DEGRES)

ENS BLOCK DE DIRECTION

EMBOUTS AMORTISSEURS/ BARRE ANTIROULIS/ ROULEMENTS
ECROU DE BLOCAGE PARECHOC/SUPPORT CAROSS/BATTERIE
JEU TIGES AVANT ANTIROULIS (1.2/1.3/1.4mm)

JEU TIGES ARRIERE ANTIROULIS (1.1/1.2/1.3mm)
PALONIER DE SERVO (23/24/25)

TENDEUR DE COURROIE ALU (NOIR)

PARE CHOC MOUSSE V2

CHASSIS CENTRAL 2.25 mm (FIBRE CARBONE)

PLATINE SUPERIEUR 2.0mm (FIBRE CARBONE)

SUPPORT SUSPENSION AVANT (FIBRE CARBONE) 3.5mm #3
SUPPORT SUSPENSION AR (FIBRE CARBONE) 3.5mm #2
JOINT TORIQUE SILICONE P-3 (#40/ORANGE/20p.)
ROULEMENT A BILLES 3x6x2.5mm (A BRIDE/2p.)

AXE AMORTISSEUR HTE QUALITE 28mm (2p.)

HUILE AMORTISSEUR gr.7000

HUILE AMORTISSEUR gr.500

VIS TETE PLATE M3x10mm (SIX PANS CREUX/10p.)
ENSEMBLE ANTENNE

VIS TETE CYLINDRIQUE M2x5mm (10p.)

CIRCLIPS 2mm (20p.)

GOUPILLE 2x10mm (10p.)

ECROU NYSLTOP M3 (FIN) (4p.)

VIS SANS TETE M3x8mm (10p.)

VIS SANS TETE M3x2.5mm (10p.)

VIS SANS TETE M4x8mm (BOUT ROND/6p.)

RONDELLE 5x7x0.2 mm (10p.)

Beschreibung

RONDELLES ALU 3x6x1.0mm (ORANGE/20p.)
RONDELLES ALU 3x6x1.5mm (ORANGE/20p.)
RONDELLES ALU 3x6x2.0mm (ORANGE/20p.)
CHASSIS CENTRAL 2.0mm (ALU/85mm)

CHASSIS CENTRAL 2.25 mm (FIBRE CARBONE/92mm)
BLOC PIVOT AV / AR 0 DEGRE (NOIR)

BLOC PIVOT AV /AR 1.0 DEGRE (NOIR)

BLOC PIVOT AV / AR 1.5 DEGRE (NOIR)

BLOC PIVOT AV / AR 2.0 DEGRE (NOIR)

BLOC PIVOT AV / AR 2.5 DEGRE (NOIR)

BLOC PIVOT AV / AR 3.0 DEGRE (NOIR)

DOUBLE JEU BLOC PIVOT AV/ AR 0 DEGRE (NOIR)
DOUBLE JEU BLOC PIVOT AV /AR 1.0 DEGRE (NOIR)
RESSORT AMORT. COURSE 14x25x1.5mm 6.75 (VERT/2p.)
DOUBLE JEU BLOC PIVOT AV/ AR 0.5 DEGRE (NOIR)
JOINT TORIQUE SILICONE P-3 (#30/JAUNE/20p.)
JOINT TORIQUE SILICONE P-3 (#40/ORANGE/20p.)
JOINT TORIQUE SILICONE P-3 (#50/VERT/20p.)

PAGE 35




Serial Number

Seriennummer
Numéro de série
JUPWFVIN—

ﬂo

llipi:racingg

Ii com

www.hotbodi

-

www.hotb line.com

Hot Bodies USA

70 Icon

Foothill Ranch, CA 92610 USA
(949) 753-1099

(888) 349-4474 Customer Service

HPI Europe

19 William Nadin Way,
Swadlincote, Derbyshire,
DE11 0BB, UK

+44 1283 229400

www.hpiracing.co.jp
HPI Japan

105-1 Shimoiidacho,
Minami-ku, Hamamatsu-shi,
Shizuoka-ken 435-0028 JAPAN
053-589-3770

www.hpiracing.net.cn
HPI China

B01-02, No.68 Guanghua Rd.
Minhang District, Shanghai,
China 201108
(+86)150-0093-2860




	115284_Vol02_HB_PRO5_031015
	115284_Vol02_HB_PRO5_0310152
	115284_Vol02_HB_PRO5_0310153
	115284_Vol02_HB_PRO5_0310154
	115284_Vol02_HB_PRO5_0310155
	115284_Vol02_HB_PRO5_0310156
	115284_Vol02_HB_PRO5_0310157
	115284_Vol02_HB_PRO5_0310158
	115284_Vol02_HB_PRO5_0310159
	115284_Vol02_HB_PRO5_03101510
	115284_Vol02_HB_PRO5_03101511
	115284_Vol02_HB_PRO5_03101512
	115284_Vol02_HB_PRO5_03101513
	115284_Vol02_HB_PRO5_03101514
	115284_Vol02_HB_PRO5_03101515
	115284_Vol02_HB_PRO5_03101516
	115284_Vol02_HB_PRO5_03101517
	115284_Vol02_HB_PRO5_03101518
	115284_Vol02_HB_PRO5_03101519
	115284_Vol02_HB_PRO5_03101520
	115284_Vol02_HB_PRO5_03101521
	115284_Vol02_HB_PRO5_03101522
	115284_Vol02_HB_PRO5_03101523
	115284_Vol02_HB_PRO5_03101524
	115284_Vol02_HB_PRO5_03101525
	115284_Vol02_HB_PRO5_03101526
	115284_Vol02_HB_PRO5_03101527
	115284_Vol02_HB_PRO5_03101528
	115284_Vol02_HB_PRO5_03101529
	115284_Vol02_HB_PRO5_03101530
	115284_Vol02_HB_PRO5_03101531
	115284_Vol02_HB_PRO5_03101532
	115284_Vol02_HB_PRO5_03101533
	115284_Vol02_HB_PRO5_03101534
	115284_Vol02_HB_PRO5_03101535
	115284_Vol02_HB_PRO5_03101536

